

Requested by Representative MARSH

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3409**

- 1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 1, delete “468A.205,”.
- 2 On page 34, delete lines 6 through 27 and insert:
- 3 “**NOTE:** Section 38 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were  
4 not renumbered.”.
- 5 Delete lines 42 through 45.
- 6 On page 35, delete lines 1 and 2.
- 7 On page 37, lines 29 and 30, delete the boldfaced material.
- 8 On page 38, delete lines 9 through 12 and insert:
- 9 “(d)(A) Periodically evaluate the greenhouse gas emissions reduction  
10 goals established by ORS 468A.205 and, as necessary, make recommendations  
11 to the Legislative Assembly for updating those goals based on the best  
12 available science.”.
- 13 On page 60, line 41, delete “468A.205”.
- 14 In line 43, delete “38” and insert “39”.

15

---